RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA ADOPTING A WORKPLACE VIOLENCE PREVENTION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa is committed to providing a work environment that is free of disruptive, threatening, or violent behavior involving any employee, appointed or elected official, volunteer, contractor, client, and/or visitor.

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa's policy is to establish, implement, and maintain an effective plan as required by <u>SB 533</u>. The regulation requires us to establish, implement, and maintain, at all times in all our facilities, a workplace violence prevention plan for the purposes of protecting employees and other personnel from aggressive and violent behavior at the workplace.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made a part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Adoption of the City of Colusa Workplace Violence Prevention Plan</u>. The City Council of the City of Colusa hereby adopts the "City of Colusa Workplace Violence Prevention Plan," attached hereto and incorporated hereby by reference as <u>Exhibit A</u>.
 - 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

Passed and adopted this 2nd day of April 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	DANIEL VACA, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	